- a0
'%)’\??b

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT Al DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: BEECHWQOOD INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS APPLICATION NO: 7 retainer Dastribution to
BEECHWOOD INDEPENDEMT BOARD OF EDUCATION PHASE 6A: ADDITION & RENOVATIONS - OWNER

50 BEECHWOOD RD 54 BEECHWQOD RD. ARCHITECT

I'T MITCHELL,KY 41017 Fr MITCHELL, KY 41017 PERIOD TO: 4/30/2022 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR:

FIELDS WELDING INC.

149 MULLEN DRIVE PROJECT NOS.

WALTON, KY 41094

CONTRACT FOR: STRUCTURAL STEEL BP#4 Structural Steel\/ CONTRACT DATE: 4/12/2021
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor cettifics that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by

the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current paymcent shown herein is now due.

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM S $340,379 01."*//
2 Net change by Change Orders 5 5271300V, OTHTHAT R Ficlds Welding, In,.
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line¢ | = 2) $ N 0o /
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 5 0920 ¢ i3 S
DATE  (Column G on G703) By _Wa——=r—t I}, 3 7 4 EX _{ Lopate: /0002
5 RETAINAGE: . .
a 0 % of Completed Work 3 30.00 State of: County of:
(Column D + E cn G703) Subscribed and sworn to beforc me this day of
b. % of Stored Matcrial $ Included in above Notary Public:
{Column F on G703) My Commission expires:
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Celumn I of G703) $ 5000 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 5 $343,092.00 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observalions and (he data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that 10 the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Auchitect's kunowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 3 §308,782.8( t\/ the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMEN1 DUE 1| PRI | is entitled o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE b S0.00 J
(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED s 34,309.20
. CITANGE ORDEFR SUSTSTARY ADITTICINS | DT TIONS (Attach explanation if imioug i differs from the amount upplied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved | Application and anthe ( 1 Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
in previous mooths by Owner $2.713.00 ) CONSTRESIION MA —
Total approved this Month - 1] By: qm 1/ Date: -_] 'Z 3 Z
_ TOTALS $2,713.00 $0.00 AR I (NOTE: IT Multipl < Contraclors are responsible for performing poriions of the Proje
the otz Certification is not rojulred
NET CHANGES by Change Order $2,713.00 By: e Date _Q‘ 8 bt 2, (& -
Thi 1 ~ is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Looniractf named herein Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment arc without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
AIA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 1202 EDITION AIA  €©1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE . N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.


CSchmieg
Stamp


CO NTI N UATI ON SH EET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 7 retainer

Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 4/4/2022

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 4/30/2022

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B & D | E F G q i J
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL Y BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED -4 RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TODATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
SHOP DRAWINGS $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 |  100.00% $0.00 $1,200.00
MOBILIZATION $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 |  100.00% $0.00 $500.00
ANCHOR RODS/EMBEDS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $200.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATION $178,798.00 $178,798.00 $178,798.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $17,879.80
STRUCTURAL STEEL ERECTION $98,600.00 $98,600.00 $98,600.00 |  100.00% $0.00 $9,860.00
EQUIPMENT PLATFORM GUARDRAIL FABRICATION $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 |  100.00% $0.00 $1,000.00
EQUIPMENT PLATFORM GUARDRAIL ERECTION $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 |  100.00% $0.00 $400.00
STAIR 1 FABRICATION $20,581.00 $20,581.00 $20,581.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $2,058.10
STAIR 1 ERECTION $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $400.00
PUNCH LIST $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $180.00
PROJECT CLOSE OUT $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $90.00
BOND $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 | 100.00% 50. $270.00
CHANGE ORDER #1 $2,713.00 $2,713.00 $2,713.00) 100.00% $0.00 $271.30
|
~
343,092.00, $343,092.00 $0.00 $0.00 $343,092.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,309.20




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

{use for all tiers)
STATE OF Keriucky
COUNTYOF eore
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned") has besn emplayed by Bevchnieod indepsdent Schuels Beotd o Educatizn
MANAGER” ) to furnish and install Fucwlstesd

ancimnog Induperident Bohoch Frime 1A sdcsons
Bnechancd apandart Lehoos Bewrd o Ecalis
Isalsoa ("CONTRACTOR" or “CONSTRUGTION MANAGER"),

o ,7("OWNER".“CONTRACTOR", or “CONSTRUCTION

- — = — — — ___ _ _lorpmjeclknown as

e e — . ["PROJECT") ofwhich
_Is the owner (“OWNER") and on which Coded Boratnsion Cumany

The Undersigned, for and in considaration Of Thiy Faur Theussad Trrea Hundmd MroDolusand Twwly Cante (8 3._3093&_‘/ ) Dollars,
and in cansideration of stch sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEFT, dafes) for iis hefrs, exacutors, and administrators, hereby waive and relesse the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of thelr insurers, parents, subsidiaries, relasd entities, affifates, members,
past and present officers, directars, hers, and administrators, from any and all suits, dabls, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims under tha laws or
statutes of the municipality, state of federal govemment relating to payment bonds, the Miler Act, or other actor statute including prompt payment statutes, or bands relating o lhe Project, and In
addition al lien, or claim of, or right fo, llan, under municipal, stats, or federal laws or slatutes, relaling to mechanics’ ens, with raspact to-and on said shove-described Projest, and the
Improvements therean, and on the malerial relating lo mechanics' liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or slatuts, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fidures, apparalus or machinary furnished, and on the monays, funds o other consideration due or ta become due from the Owmer, on account of, anising out of or relaling in any way
to the labor, services, material, fixlures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the dale indicated
below, Including extras.” The undersigned certifies, warranis, and quarantees that all wark It has performed on the Project has besn perfomed in accardance wilh ifs contract documents on the
Project

7

P /) Neme of Company Fiids Weiding. lnc.

\ ) . “ /A
Signah:r\o."£ ZLA st g ST Ak o,

Printed Name; Dianne Fiotds

(Undersigned)
Subscribed and swom before me this __L&day of ID. .

Tilo of Peraon Signing: Presdeet Notaty Signiatire and Seal: 'g‘x‘&ﬂ\ El B\ B/ State 2

NOTE: *Exras include but are nof Tmitest{o changes, both oral and writlen, o fhe contract, and Claims as defined In the Undersigned's contract wifh the OV D SEReT I CAMNS)
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER  All waivers and relesses must ba for the Rl amount paid, If waiver and reiaase is for corporafian, cofporate name should 2 used, comporats o) Bhkes ang
of officer signing wavier and releass should be set forth: if walvar and release is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, parner should sign and designate himself as partner,

i

STATE OF Koty I CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

COUNTY OF Boers .

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE Undersignad, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he Pam Fiaids — . _thaPfmsde == __ __ __
offmcWaidngipe  — © " e - {‘Company name and Undersigned"), who is the contractor for the

s ——Wark on the project (‘Project’) localed at & bewiwess fosd 1 weset e
i i — OWnad by besctinesd Intepersim fichechs Sowd o Educapn B — —  ___ [(Owner")and on
which Ceseti Cantration Compmpyy ———— _is @ ["Centractor” or "Construction Manager"),

That it has received payment of § 20520 o _prior to this payment.

That all waivers and relesses are rus, comedt, and geauing and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim elther tegal or equilable to defeat the validity of said waivers of

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipmenl, servicss, or labor for sald work and all pesties having contracts or subconiracts for spetific
portions of said work or for matarial entering into the constniction thereof and the amount dug o to becoma due each and that the items mentioned include 2l labor, equipment, services, and
matenal required lo complete said work according to plans and specifications, The Undersigned agress to indemnify, defand, and hold hamiess the Owner, Contractor, Coniraclor's suraty,
Construction Managar, Construction Manager’s surety fiom any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliars or subcontractors peraining lo the projact whether or
not listed balow,

| ) AMOUNT 1
PREVIOUSLY THIS f

| NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
|
}» [
1
| |
| |
—_————
|
T |
| TOTAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIATO | —— —— — — — b | |

|_COMPLETE

That there are no olher contracts for said work aulstanding and that there i niothing diie or to become due f any person for material, lahor, or other wark of any Kind done or 1o be done upon or in
cannaotion with-sadwork other than above stefed,

Date: Vemnitizozs /7 ) Nameol Company Fasswstea e (Undersigned)
-~ o —— J !
Signaturer o/ ﬂ_it.:\_i_\./_!’_;‘_{;cf/._ Prnted Name: famrefies T e eracident B S
Subscribed and swom before me this  18™  dayol \mMayth 20 %8 Notary Signature and Seal: Aﬁf;-:,u_q R Cvers Armmi
8777578 Notary Public, ID KYNPasasy
v s, State al Large, Kent ;
< Ears® My Commission Expres on :

S R S R AN st AT G g e



‘;&A [A Document G704/CMa” - 1992

Certificate of Substantial Completion Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

QWWNER
CINSTRUCT Oy MANAGER
ARZ-ITEDT
CONTRACTOR
FIELD |
OTHER [ |
PROJECT:
(Name and address):
BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS PHASE 6A PROJECT NUMBER: CMAKDE000744
ADDITIONS AND RENOVATIONS
FORT MITCHELL, KY CONTRACT FOR: 00400
CONTRACT DATE: 4/12/2021
TO OWNER: TO CONTRACTOR;
{Name and address): (Name and address):
BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT BOARD OF EDUCATION FIELDS WELDING, INC.
54 B EECHWOOD ROAD 149 MULLEN DRIVE
FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017 WALTON, KY 41094

DATE OF ISSUANCE: Thursday, April 7, 2022
PROJECT OR DESIGNATED PORTION SHALL INCLUDE:

The Work performed under this Contract has been reviewed and found, to the Construction Manager’s and Architect’s best

knowledge, information and belief, to be substantially complete. Substantial Completion is the stage in the progress of the Work

when the Work or designated portion thereof is sufficiently complete in accordance with the Contract Documents so the Owner

can occupy or utilize the Work for its intended use. The date of Substantial Completion of the Project or portion thereof

designated above is hereby established as APRIL 1, 2022 which is also the date of commencement of applicable warranties required by the
Contract Documents, except as stated below:

Warranty Date of Commencement

A list of items to be completed or cortected is attached hereto. The it to include any items on such list does not alter the
responsibility of the Contractor to complete all i rdange with the Contract Documents. =
' Nz

DATE

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
CODELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Y
7 3 '3' 2
ARCHITECT Z; DATE

ROBERT EHMET HAYES &
ASSOCIATES ‘

The Contractor will complete or correct t!eu Warlean the list of items aﬂmclpn,-id' hereto within 30 days from the above date of
Substantial Completion. N s ;.f’ «[ . / . /
=l Magas o LD }'{}4) \Z»/(?O)OQ)Q
CONTRACTOR BY ~d B DATE
FIELDS WELDING, INC

The Owner accepts the Work or designated portion thereof as substantially complete and will assume fall possession thereof at

(time) on (date).
OWNER BY DATE
BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT BOARD
OF EDUCATION

The responsibilities of the Owner and the Contractor for secutity, maintenance, heat, utilities, damage to the Work and insurance
shall be as follows: (Note--Owner ‘s and Contractors legal and insurance counsel should determine and review insurance requirements and
coverage

AIA Document G704/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright & 1852 by The American instiiie of Architacts. Al rights resorved, WARNING: This AR Dacumeniis
protected by U.5. Copyright Law and Intornational Trealies. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it,
may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

User Notes: (2592515503)



&AIA Document G706 - 1994

Contractor's Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Claims

=)

CIWNER
ARCH.T=CT
CON"RACTCR
SURZTY
CTrER

> =[]

|

PROJECT: (Name and address)

BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS PHASE 6A ADDITIONS
AND RENQVATIONS

FORT MITCHELL, KY

TO OWNER: (Name and address)

BEECHWOOQD INDEPENDENT BOARD OF EDUCATION
54 B EECHWOOD ROAD

FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
BID PACKAGE: 00400

CONTRACT FOR: FIELDS WELDING, INC.
CONTRACT DATED: 4/12/2021

STATE OF:
COUNTY OF:

The undersigned hereby certifies that, except as listed below, payment has been made in full and all obligations have
otherwise been satisfied for all materials and equipment furnished, for all work, labor, and services performed, and

for all known indebtedness and claims against the Contractor
with the performance of the Contract referenced.
EXCEPTIONS:

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO:
1. Consent of Surety to Final Payment. Whenever
Surety is involved, Consent of Surety is required,

AIA Document G707, Consent of Surety, maybe |

used for this purpose
indicate Attachment D Yes [ | No

The following supporting documents should be aftached
hereto if required by the Owner:

1. Contractor’s Release or Waiver of Liens,
conditional upon receipt of final payment.
2. Separate Releases or Waivers of Liens from

Subcontractors and material and equipment
suppliers, to the extent required by the Owner,
accompanied by a list thereof.

3 Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens
(AIA Document G706A).

and the Owner for damages arising in any manner in connection

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
FIELDS WELDING, INC.

149 MULLEN DRIVE ‘
WALTON KY 41094 .//,
N "
BY‘:"H-I —— } ’ ’/ !II |JI||I
L._____,—f i "‘.1 Win g\ 4 A e K EX =

(Signature of authorized representative)

o ] i o |
_{:-’i‘f“ﬂnf(‘ / { r.“}(‘l S ;_f\f.:\_r‘/-/f'fn?L

(Printed name and litle!

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this date: </{/¥ 2054
Notary Public: A6 A trrosd o

My Commission Expires: % ]L(z[aos-b

AlA Document GT06™ - 1994. Copyright © 1984 by The Amarican [nstitute of Architects, All righta reserved. WARNING: This AIAT Documant is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorizad reproduction or distribution of this AIA" Document, or any partion
of it, may result tn severe civil and criminal penalties, and w Il be prosecuted to the maximum oxtent possible under the law.

User Notes:
(436928874)

N TumuMkaLs:i‘sa“\-
Notary Pubiic, ID

State at Large, Kentucky

My Commission Expreson = [0/~ L)




mAIA Document G706A™ - 1994

Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens

CWNZR T'I
ASCHECT | X
GONRACTOR | X |
sUR=TY | X |
OTFER | |
PROJECT: (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS PHASE 6A CONTRACT FOR: 00400
ADDITIONS AND RENOVATIONS CONTRACT DATED: 4/12/2021

FORT MITCHELL, KY

TO OWNER: (Name and adoress)

BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT BOARD OF EDUCATION
54 B EECHWOOD ROAD

FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017

STATE OF;

COUNTY OF:

The undersigned hereby certifies that to the best of the undersigned’s knowledge, information and belief, except as
listed below, the Releases or Waivers of Lien attached hereto include the Contractor, all Subcontractors, all suppliers
of materials and equipment, and alf performers of Work, labor or services who have or may have liens or
encumbrances or the right o assert liens or encumbrances against any property of the Owner arising in any manner
out of the performance of the Contract referenced above.

EXCEPTIONS:
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO: CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
1. Contractor's Release or Waiver of Liens, ﬂ%ﬁﬁfﬁ?@”ﬂ,’ﬁ?&“c‘
conditional upon receipt of final payment. WALTON, KY 41004 |
2. Separate Releases or Waivers of Liens from aL ]l - 5] B maas\ L4 .-"r
Subcontractors and material and equipment e reera oo B W (.
suppliers, to the extent required by the Owner, (Signature of authorized representative)
accompanied by a list thereof, T — A
L::rw Al e / LL ff)-_J ./M' S Gan
{Printed name and fitle)
m&%mé:wd7§ Subscribed and sworn to before me on this date: 5o
! State at Large, Kenmucky {f
{ My Commission Express on 3/ 4124 3 M ~
B — Notary Public:W-- Arnidine—

My Commission Expires:  Z | {p/sw.a¢f

AlA Document GT06A™ — 1994, Capyright ® 1882 and 1804 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights ressrved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Gopyright Law and Internaticnal Trzaties, Unz uthorized reproduction or distributian of this AIA® Document, or 1
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and eriminal penalties. and will bo pr ted to the i extent p ible under the law,

User Notes: (564650863)



Bond No. 3216779

CONSENT OF SURETY
TO FINAL PAYMENT

Conforms with the American Institute of
Architects, AIA Document G707

TO OWNER: Beechwood Independent Schools BOE
(Name and oddress} 50 Beechwood Road

Fort Mitchell, KY 41017
PROIJECT: Phase 6A: Additions & Alterations Project
(Name and addrexs) Bid Package 04- Structural Steel

Fort Mitchell, KY

In accordance with the provisions_a‘ the Contract between the Owner and the éonh'actorjl's—‘indicatedmame, the

(Insart nome and address of Sureiy)
Great American Insurance Company

301 E. 4th Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202

on bond of
{insert name and address of Cantractor)

Fields Welding, Inc.

149 Muflen Drive
Walton, KY 41094

OWNER J
ARCHITECT [:]
CONTRACTOR 0
SURETY O]
OTHER [’ _1
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.. ) o
CONTRACT FOR:
Construction
CONTRACT DATED:
April 12, 2022
, SURETY,
, CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety of any

of its obligations to
{Insert name and address of Owner)

Beechwood Independent Schools BOE

60 Beachwood Road
Fart Mitchell, KY 41017

as set forth in said Surety's bond.

» OWNER,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this date: April 18, 2022

(Insert in weriiing the month fallowed by the numerle date and year,)

$§-2124/GE 10/01

Great American Insurance e Cormnpany
(Surety)

“'r(‘Fi"‘f P LA

(Signature of authorized representative)

E{atie Rose, Attorney-In-Fact
(Printed name and titlg)

XDP



GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®
Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET ® CINGINNATI, OHIO 45202 ® 513-369-5000 ® FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by
this power of attorney is not more than ~ TEN

No. 0 21630
POWER OF ATTORNEY
KNOWALLMEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Thatthe GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation arganized and existing under
and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, docs hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person of persons named below, each individually if more than
one is hamed, its true and lawful attomney-in-fact, for it and in Its name, place and stend to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bands,
undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other writien obligations in the nature theroof; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such hond,

Name Address Limit of Power
MARK NELSON LIZ OHL ALL QF ALL
TIFFIANY GOBICH JULIE SIEMER CINCINNATI, OHIO $100,000,000
RANDAL T, NOAH G. DALE DERR
STELLA ADAMS NANCY NEMEC
KATIE ROSE TAMMY L. MASTERSON

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact named shove.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has ceused these preseats to be signed and attested by its appropriatc
officers and ifs corporate seal hereunto affixed this 13TH day of APRIL , 2021
A GREAT AMERICAN IN! NCE COMFAN)’

Wl Vs

Assistant Scertary Dhivisionaf Senior Fice President
STATE OF OHIOQ, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - 55: MARK VICARIO (B77-377.2405)
On this 13TH day of AFRIL > 2021 , before me personally appeared MARX VICARIO, to me known,

being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great American

ce Company, the Company described in and which executed the sbove instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to the
said instrument s such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his offive under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto
by like anthority,

o SUSAN A KOHORST

B Notary Public .

"%E: State of Ohio i

S " My Comm, Exgires Vi C,MS»
May 18, 2025 ~

This Power of Attomey is granted by authority of the following resolutioas adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company
by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008,

RESOLVED: That the Divisional Fresident, the several Divisional Semior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vioe Presidents and Djvi, ! Assistant Vice
Fresidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is autharized, from time o time, (o appoins one ar mare Attornieys-in-Fuct to execute on hehaif of the Company,
as swrely, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretysihip, or other written abligations in the natyre thereof? to prescribe their regpeciive duties and
the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment at any time.

RESOLVED FURTHER: Thut the Campany seal and \he sigrature of eny of the aforesaid afficers und any Scerctary or Assistant Secretury of the
Company: muy be aitived b fuaesinly tu an pawer of ullornuy or sertifieat. of vither given for the oxecution 0f sty bond, wndertaking, contract of'surt ol
or other sirilten obligation in the nature theveot, such stgnatur, und seal vhen sa ug hedn herohy wdopted by the Company uy the erginal signatur. af such
officer and the original seal of the Compuany, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same Joree and effect as though manually affived.

CERTIFICATION

L STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Seorviary of Great Americ n lasuranue € ‘ompun, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and
the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 ho' e not been n:voked and are naw in full foree and effect.

Signed and sesled this 18th day of April . 2022

e

Assistant Secretary

51029aH (0a/20)



Mechanic’s Lien and Tax Release
Certification of Payment of Debts and Claims

State of KY )

County of ___ Kenton County )

WHEREAS, BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT BOARD OF EDUCATION as
Owner, did enter into an agreement on April 12, 2021 with FIELDS WELDING, INC.
as Contractor, for Construction of the BEECHWOOD INDEPEN DENT SCHOOLS
PHASE 6A ADDITIONS AND RENOVATIONS

Bid Package # 00400

AND WHEREAS, Contractor has completed all work required by the above-
referenced agreement; Now this statement under oath is given in compliance with the
provisions of any applicable Mechanic’s Lien Law and to enable said Contractor to
receive his final payment from the Owner. The Contractor further says that all lienors
contracting directly with, or directly employed by him, on or in connection with the
agreement have been paid in full. The Contractor also certifies that any and all liens,
assessments, charges and taxes with respect to the above-described agreement, including,
but not limited to, sales or use taxes, and penalties and interest with respect thereto, have
been paid.

We further certify that we have complied with the provisions and requirements of
all federal and state labor laws and wage requircments as set forth in the agreement and
that all bills, wages, rentals, taxes and accounts of every nature relating to said project
have been paid in full.

Furthermore, Contractor does Hereby Indemnify and Hold Harmless
BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT BOARD OF EDUCATION from any and all
claims, actions, or demands which may exist or arise by any reason whatsoever from the
nonpayment or incomplete payment, whether or not intentional or with knowledge by
Contractor or lienors described above or any of the above-stated taxes.

FIELDS WELDING, INC. /)
ff_t_611tra655t‘“~,_ /|

— &g_gu_t,L - ﬁl& JuJu{

. SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, this day /{ 7% of
{g:};?{ 20 g4 . —

b g Yetdt v—!
Notary ID# (if applicable) _ Kyp(R £( 347

Notary Public_ "Roone County

. ; " Teresa Adamisin
i State @Nw Publc, 0 KYNR4g347{
o (J' Stata at Large, Kenlucky 2
on e an 24100 |

My Camméssion Expees on

\




FIELDS WELDING, INC. 4

Fields Welding, Inc.

One Year Warranty

Project Name: Beechwood Independent Schools Phase 6A
Project Address: 54 Beechwood Road, Ft. Mitchell, KY 41017
Quality of Design

Fields Welding, Inc. certifies that the materials fabricated by them are of a quality that complies with
all specific requirements of the contract documents governing the work. All fabricated work is in
compliance with the American institute of Steel Construction.

Quality of Manufacture

Fields Welding, Inc., certifies use of premium quality materlals under qualified supervision and utilizes
accepted quality control practices. Welding is performed by certified welders tested for competence
under American Welding Society testing practices.

Guaranteed Workmanship

Fields Welding, Inc. certifies that all materials are warranted for a period of one year from the date of

substantial completion, April 1, 2022, against failures caused by faulty or substandard material or workmanship on
the part of Fields Welding, Inc.

THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER
= Defects in or failure of foundation, including and not limited to the use of improper anchor bolts.
Anchor bolt specification must be verified with the Engineer of Record.
Tornadoes, earthquakes, floods or other Acts of God.
Explosion, or act of war
Hanging of excess weight in excess of designed conditions.
Damage caused by improper erection procedures.
e Load conditions other than those stipulated by the Engineer on Record.

Any and all claims for corrective action must be submitted to Fields Welding, Inc. ¢/o Bernie Fields
149 Mullen Drive, Walton, KY 41094,

— -~

Flélds \Xlelzii;ié,_lnc. ( /

S B
— s
- -y

149 Mullen Drive « Walton, KY 41094 = (859) 356-8564 = Fax (859) 356-9074





